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HARVARD DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS, FALL 1988/89

Affiliations and Abbreviations

BF - Bunting Fellow oL - On Leave
E - Emeritus P - Preceptor
EX - Exchange Student PD - Post Doc
F - Faculty S - Staff
G — Graduate Student SP - Senior Preceptor
JF - Junior Fellow SS - Special Student
MIT - MIT Graduate \'4 - Visitor
UNIVERSITY PHONE (3RD FLOOR) 495-3052
GRADUATE PAY PHONE (4TH FLOOR) 354-9756
Name oom Telt
ABRAMOVICH, Dan (G) 426b GRAD#
ADACHI, Norio (V) 327 5363
AGUIRRE, Ruby (S) 325 2171
AHLFORS, Lars (E) 434 5549
AITKEN, Wayne (G) 431c GRAD#
AZCUE, Pablo (G) 321a 3052
AR (Math AR) 9th 7853
BAMBERG, Paul (F/Phys) 101e 5359
BAYER, David (V) 509 8796
BELSLEY, Eric D. (G) 505d GRAD#
BERNSTEIN, Joseph (F) 433 2482
BIRKHOFF, Garrett (E) 343 2210
BOTT, Raoul (F) 508 5836
BRETSCHER, Otto (G) 425c GRAD#
BURNOL, Jean-Francois(G) 338 3052
CALLAHAN, Michael (Computer) 505b 5010
CHANDLER, Karen A. (G) 426e GRAD#
CHAN, Chun Hing (SS)
CHANG, Sheldon (FOL) (Rice Univ.) (713) 527-4829
CHENG, Shun-Jen (G) 338 3052
COMPUTER (Workstation Area) 505f 5010
CORE Office (Lenore Bon Tempo) 103a 0814
DARMON, Henri Rene' (G) 421d GRAD#
DEMICHELIS, Stefano (SS) 505d 5010
DIACONIS, Persi (F) 506 4744
D'FINI, Donna (S) 515 2170
DI PIPPO, Stephen (G) 428e GRAD#

DIVAC, Srdjan (SS)
DONG, Rui-Tao (SS)



Name Room Tel#

ELKIES, Noam (JF) 426h 1940
FOCUS, Jean Morris (S) 105 2216
FREEDMAN, Michael (V) 341 4625
FRIDMAN, Leonid (G) 333a 3052
FRY, David (G) 505g 5010
GARANT, Linda B. (SS)

GETZLER, Ezra (JF) 4269 8797
GLEASON, Andrew (F) 513 4316
GOODYEAR, Paul (GOL)

GOROFF, Daniel (F) 432 2168
GOTTLIEB, Robin (P) 429 7882

GOUVEA, Fernando (V) (Jan.-Feb.89)
GREENE, Brian (PD)

GROSS, Benedict (F) 435 9063
GU, Xiao Min (SS)
HAKOSALO, Milja (SS) 324f 3052
HALES, Thomas (F) 336 0835
HARRIS, Bruno (V) 333i 3052
HARRIS, Joseph (F) 329 5335
HE, Zhengxu (SS)
HILDEBRAND, Martin (G) 428d GRAD#
HIRONAKA, Heisuke (F) 427 5735
HUGHES HALLETT, Deb(SP) 108 5358
HWANG, Jun-Muk (G) 4254 GRAD#
IMBRIE, John (F) 331 2880
JAFFE, Arthur (F) 326 2172
L335 4320
Ji, Lizhen (SS)
JONES, Jason A. (G) 338 3052
KAO, Shu Jung (SS) 324f 3052

KAPPELER, Thomas (V)
KAZHDAN, David (FOL) (Israel)

KEEM, Changho (V) 324c 3052

KIRBY, Robion (V) 426g 8797

KLIMEK, Slawomir (PD)

KLINGENBERG, Christoph (V) 4264 GRAD#
KOCHERLAKOTA , Rama (G) 421g GRAD#
KOTZ, David (G) 324e 3052

KUHN, Robert (Computer) 420 1610

KUVIDAKIS, Alexandros (G) 425¢c GRAD#
LAROCHE, Sylvain (G) 421a GRAD#
LI, Jun (G) 324c 3052

LIBRARY (Math Dept.) 2147

LIN, T-R (SS)
LIU, Kefeng (G) 428a GRAD#



Name Room Tel#

LOOMIS, Lynn (E) 514 4771
LU, Stephen (G) 321g 3052
LU, Yu Yan (PD) 3244 3052
LUNTS, Valery (F) 323 5334
LUO, Feng (SS)
MCCONNELL, Mark (F) 334 5340
MCGRATH, Michael (G) 426f GRAD#
MCKERNAN, James (G) 321d 3052
MACKEY, George (E) 342 2147
MCQUILLAN, Michael (G) 428a GRAD#
MAGID, Martin (V) (1/1-6/30/89)
MAGYAR, Peter (G) 421b GRAD#
MARTIN, Cindy (S) 332 1980
MIT Math 253-4381
Tie Line 183-3-4381
MAZUR, Barry (F) 512 3352
MENDELSON, Daniel (SS)
MIGLIORINI, Luca (SS) 425e GRAD#
MILLER, Nancy (S) 337 2147
MOLAY, Bruce (Core) 107 2770
MORELLI, Robert (G) 421e GRAD#
MORGAN, John (V) 327 5363
MORRIS, Jean (S) 105 2216
MUMFORD, David (FOL) 339 5487
NITZBERG, Mark (G) 426¢C GRAD#
O'DONNELL, Fran (S) 325 2171
ONG, Ping Zen (SS)
PIENE, Ragni (BF) 339 3052
PRASAD, Dipendra (G) 424 GRAD#
PRIMER, Jeremy (G) 333d 3052
RABIN, Michael (F) Compl8 1870
RAMSEY, Keith (G) 421fF GRAD#
RASKIND, Wayne (F) 320 5377
ROBINSON, Zachary (G) 333h 3052
ROCKMORE, Daniel (G) 431e GRAD#
ROSENTHAL, Jeffrey Seth(G) 338 3052
RUAN, Wei-Dong (G) 338 3052
RUBERMAN, Daniel (V) 505f 5010
SACKS, Gerald (FOL) (Univ. of Chicago) (312) 702-6029
MIT Telephone # 253-4391
SAPER, Leslie (V) 323¢ 3052
SCHLESINGER, Laura (S) 332 1980
SCHMID, Wilfried (FOL) 430 7840
SCHWARTZ, Andrew D (G) 333c 3052

SCHWARTZ, Andrew J (GOL)



ame
SERRE, Jean—-Pierre (V)
SHI, Wanxiong (G) Elvﬁ o
SHIOTA, Takahiro (V) (Brandeis)
SHPIZ, Ed (G)
SILBERSTEIN, Esther (P)
SILVER, Jeffrey (G)

SIU, Yum—-Tong (F)
SMOLLER, Joel (V)
SOERGEL, Wolfgang (V)
SPENCER, Philip (G)
SPIVARKOVSKY, Mark (JF)
STEINSALTZ, David (G)
STERNBERG, Shlomo (F)
STOLZENBERG, Gabriel (V)
STONG, Richard (G)

SUNG, Wing Wah (SS)
SUZUKI, Kazuko (G)
SZENES ANDRAS (G)

TAN, Ki-seng (G)

TATE, John (F)

TAUBES, Clifford (F)
TOLMAN, Susan (G)
TRAPANI, Stefano (SS)
TWIETMEYER, Eric (GOL)
VAKILI, Pirooz (G)
VARGAS, Jorge (V)
VILONEN, Kari (F)
VINNIKOV, Victor (PD)
VISTOLI, Angelo (F)
WANG, Hong-Yu (PD) (Nov. 88 - Mar. 89)
WANG, Rongguang (G)
WANG, Xue-Sung (G)

WANG, Yang (G)

WARD, Andrew J. (G)
WEINSTEIN, Eric (G)
WIDDER, David (E)

WONG, Hon-Wai (G)

XIA, Zhihong (Jeff) (F)
YANG, Jae-Hyun (V)

YAU, Shing-Tung (F)
ZHENG, Fangyang (G)
ZHUANG, Denian (S)

Room Tel#

434
333b

421g
503
338
511
502
428f
333g
426h
431f
510

333e

321f
425f
431h
335

504

426e
425b

DAS
421h
322
327
423
431g
425b
421c
333f
321e
428c
337
431a
422
426a
340
425a
325

5549
3052
736-3072
GRAD#
5572
3052
3790
1790
GRAD#
3052
1940
GRAD#
1727

3052

3052
GRAD#
GRAD#
2334

5579

GRAD#
GRAD#

GRAD#
5745
5363
1748
GRAD#
GRAD#
GRAD#
4478
GRAD#
GRAD#
2147
GRAD#
1938
GRAD#
0836
GRAD#
2171



